

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2654/2007

VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA RAM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

Mr. Triburari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete.

Respondent No.1(i) to 1(v), 4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Vishnu Sharma proposes to appear

for the remaining respondents.

They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit.

List again on 6.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd